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Aircheck Add Leaders
BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 26
TOBY KEITH�/Get My Drink On (Show Dog) 23
BILLY RAY CYRUS f/M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Walt Disney/Lyric Street) 19
RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 18
MARTINA MCBRIDE�/For These Times (RCA) 10
PHIL VASSAR�/Love Is A Beautiful Thing (Universal South) 10
BROOKS & DUNN�/God Must Be Busy (Arista) 9
FAITH HILL�/Red Umbrella (Warner Bros.) 8
JACK INGRAM�/Maybe She’ll Get Lonely (Big Machine) 8
JOSH GRACIN�/We Weren’t Crazy (Lyric Street) 8
RODNEY ATKINS�/Cleaning This Gun (Come On...) (Curb) 8

Activator Top Point Gainers
RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 1563 4
BILLY RAY CYRUS f/M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Disney/Lyric Street) 1308 4
BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 1107 4
TOBY KEITH�/Get My Drink On (Show Dog) 788 4
SUGARLAND�/Stay (Mercury) 643 4
GARY ALLAN�/Watching Airplanes (MCA) 591
CRAIG MORGAN�/International Harvester (BBR) 532
TAYLOR SWIFT�/Our Song (Big Machine) 522
LEANN RIMES�/Nothin’ Better To Do (Curb/Asylum) 522
CLAY WALKER�/Fall (Curb/Asylum) 474

Activator Top Spin Gainers
RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 378
BILLY RAY CYRUS f/M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Walt Disney/Lyric Street) 312
BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 246
TOBY KEITH�/Get My Drink On (Show Dog) 189
SUGARLAND�/Stay (Mercury) 133
GARY ALLAN�/Watching Airplanes (MCA) 128
LEANN RIMES�/Nothin’ Better To Do (Curb/Asylum) 127
TAYLOR SWIFT�/Our Song (Big Machine) 122
CRAIG MORGAN�/International Harvester (BBR) 106
BLAKE SHELTON�/The More I Drink (Warner Bros.) 97

Video Adds

CMT 
Bucky Covington/It’s Good To Be Us (Lyric Street) 
Chuck Wicks/Stealing Cinderella (RCA)
Garth Brooks/More Than A Memory (Pearl/Big Machine)

CMT Pure
Cole Deggs & The Lonesome/Girl Next Door (Columbia) 
Garth Brooks/More Than A Memory (Pearl/Big Machine)
Tracy Lawrence/Til I Was A Daddy Too (Rocky Comfort)

GAC
Cole Deggs & The Lonesome	Girl/Girl Next Door (Columbia)
Trent Willmon/There Is A God (Compadre) 
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Aircheck Top Point Gainers
RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 1801 4

BILLY RAY CYRUS f/M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Walt Disney/Lyric Street) 1043 4

BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 1027 4
SUGARLAND�/Stay (Mercury) 734 4
GARTH BROOKS�/More Than A Memory (Pearl/Big Machine) 688 4
DIERKS BENTLEY�/Free And ... (Down The Road...) (Capitol) 663

CARRIE UNDERWOOD�/So Small (19/Arista) 598

GARY ALLAN�/Watching Airplanes (MCA) 585

JOSH TURNER�/Firecracker (MCA) 569

RODNEY ATKINS�/Cleaning This Gun (Come On...) (Curb) 490

Aircheck Top Spin Gainers
RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 593
BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 359
BILLY RAY CYRUS f/M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Walt Disney/Lyric Street) 349
GARTH BROOKS�/More Than A Memory (Pearl/Big Machine) 237
SUGARLAND�/Stay (Mercury) 237
GARY ALLAN�/Watching Airplanes (MCA) 224
JOSH TURNER�/Firecracker (MCA) 210
CARRIE UNDERWOOD�/So Small (19/Arista) 209
DIERKS BENTLEY�/Free And Easy (Down The Road...) (Capitol) 183
RODNEY ATKINS�/Cleaning This Gun (Come On...) (Curb) 165
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Aircheck Activity
TOBY KEITH/Get My Drink On (Show Dog)
	 Enters at 45*; 715 points, 271 spins
	 23 ADDS: KFKF, KIXZ, KIZN*, KJUG, KKNG, KSSN,  
	 KTST, KUZZ, KXKT, KZSN, WBBS, WBEE, WBUL,  
	 WGH, WKDF, WKHX, WOGI, WOGK, WPAW, WQYK,  
	  WUSY, WYCD, WYPY

LEE BRICE/Happy Endings (Curb/Asylum)
           Moves 47*- 46*; 653 points, 283 spins; 1 ADD: WSLC

JAMES OTTO/Just Got Started Lovin’ You (Warner Bros.)
	 Moves 50*- 47*; 584 points, 253 spins
	 3 ADDS: KKWF, KZSN, WQYK*

ERIC CHURCH/Sinners Like Me (Capitol)
	 Moves 49- 48*; 580 points, 183 spins; 0 ADDS 

ANDY GRIGGS/What If It’s Me (Montage)
	 Moves 48- 49*; 575 points, 211 spins; 1 ADD: KATM* 

BOMSHEL/Power Of One (Curb)
	 Enters at 50; 526 points, 231 spins; 1 ADD: KJJY*

BON JOVI w/ LEANN RIMES/Til We Ain’t Strangers Anymore  
     (Mercury)
	 454 points, 107 spins
	 6 ADDS: KFRG*, KSKS, WFMS, WKKO, WSM, WWQM

VAN ZANT/Goes Down Easy (Columbia)
	 446 points, 155 spins; 0 ADDS 

GRETCHEN WILSON/You Don’t Have To Go Home (Columbia) 
	 383 points, 144 spins; 0 ADDS

DOLLY PARTON/Better Get To Livin’ (Dolly)
	 339 points, 118 spins; 1 ADD: WXTU

JOSH GRACIN/We Weren’t Crazy (Lyric Street)
	 325 points, 81 spins
	 8 ADDS: KBEQ, KCCY, KIXZ, KSKS, WSOC*, WWGR,  
	      WYNK, WYPY

TRACY LAWRENCE/Til I Was A Daddy Too  
     (Rocky Comfort/CO5)
	 313 points, 137 spins; 0 ADDS

Aircheck Activity includes the top 15 songs that rank 45-50 on 
this week’s chart or are those that are not charted and have a 
minimum of 300 airplay points and have shown growth in two of 
the past three weeks. (* indicates auto adds)

Aircheck Add Dates

NOVEMBER 5
BROOKS & DUNN/God Must Be Busy (Arista) 
Reba McEntire w/ Justin Timberlake/The Only  
     Promise That Remains (MCA)

NOVEMBER 12
STAR DEAZLAN/She’s Pretty (Curb)
Jerrod Niemann/The One That Got Away (Category 5) 
JAMIE LEE THURSTON/Dear God (Country Thunder)
WHISKEY FALLS/Falling Into You (Midas) 

NOVEMBER 19 
TERRI CLARK/In My Next Life (BNA) 
COWBOY CRUSH/Miss Difficult (Curb/Asylum) 
ALAN JACKSON/Small Town Southern Man (Arista) 
Emma Mae Jacob/What If We Fly  
     (Sassy Angel / New Revolution)
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Aircheck Top Recurrents
TOBY KEITH�/Love Me If You Can (Show Dog) 9032
BRAD PAISLEY�/Online (Arista) 7848
RASCAL FLATTS�/Take Me There (Lyric Street) 7159
BROOKS & DUNN�/Proud Of The House We Built (Arista) 6860
LUKE BRYAN�/All My Friends Say (Capitol) 5888
TRACY LAWRENCE�/Find Out Who... (Rocky Comfort/CO5) 5522
RODNEY ATKINS�/These Are My People (Curb) 5506
KENNY CHESNEY�/Never Wanted Nothing More (BNA) 5017
BILLY CURRINGTON�/Good Directions (Mercury) 4960
BIG & RICH�/Lost In This Moment (Warner Bros.) 4089
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1 1 KENNY CHESNEY�/Don't Blink (BNA) 13697 -408 3013 -102

2 2 DIERKS BENTLEY�/Free And Easy (Down The Road...) (Capitol) 13031 50 2924 8

3 3 CARRIE UNDERWOOD�/So Small (19/Arista) 12374 170 2745 36

7 4 JASON MICHAEL CARROLL�/Livin' Our Love Song (Arista) 11164 142 2518 32

6 5 GARTH BROOKS�/More Than A Memory (Pearl/Big Machine) 10946 -119 2419 -41

8 6 GEORGE STRAIT�/How 'Bout Them Cowgirls (MCA) 10853 -142 2433 -24

5 7 TIM MCGRAW�/If You're Reading This (Curb) 10248 -1389 2268 -330

10 8 CLAY WALKER�/Fall (Curb/Asylum) 9809 474 2218 53

9 9 JOSH TURNER�/Firecracker (MCA) 9532 61 2135 34

11 10 KEITH URBAN�/Everybody (Capitol) 9186 254 2048 51

14 11 TAYLOR SWIFT�/Our Song (Big Machine) 8548 522 1892 122

12 12 MONTGOMERY GENTRY�/What Do Ya Think About That (Columbia) 8389 -366 1833 -86

13 13 JOE NICHOLS�/Another Side Of You (Universal South) 7882 -226 1761 -49

15 14 SARA EVANS�/As If (RCA) 7538 -138 1677 -53

17 15 LEANN RIMES�/Nothin' Better To Do (Curb/Asylum) 7056 522 1581 127

16 16 MIRANDA LAMBERT�/Famous In A Small Town (Columbia) 6994 -222 1541 -53

19 17 GARY ALLAN�/Watching Airplanes (MCA) 6610 591 1470 128

20 18 SUGARLAND�/Stay (Mercury) 4 6555 643 1461 133

18 19 TRISHA YEARWOOD�/Heaven, Heartache And The... (Big Machine) 5860 -266 1310 -41

21 20 BLAKE SHELTON�/The More I Drink (Warner Bros.) 5064 412 1131 97

26 21 RASCAL FLATTS�/Winner At A Losing Game (Lyric Street) 4 5061 1563 1124 378

23 22 CHUCK WICKS�/Stealing Cinderella (RCA) 4307 322 991 97

22 23 EAGLES�/How Long (ERC/Mercury/Lost Highway) 3937 -54 857 -27

24 24 JASON ALDEAN�/Laughed Until We Cried (BBR) 3816 115 830 33

28 25 CRAIG MORGAN�/International Harvester (BBR) 3620 532 747 106

25 26 BILLY CURRINGTON�/Tangled Up (Mercury) 3483 -147 791 -33

29 27 RODNEY ATKINS�/Cleaning This Gun (Come On...) (Curb) 3305 351 738 93

35 28 BILLY RAY CYRUS f/ M. CYRUS�/Ready... (Walt Disney/Lyric Street) 4 3274 1308 733 312

30 29 BUCKY COVINGTON�/It's Good To Be Us (Lyric Street) 3057 222 666 46

32 30 FAITH HILL�/Red Umbrella (Warner Bros.) 2931 248 657 58

3rd Week at No. 1

	 LW	   TW	             Artist/Title (Label)	                        TW Points	              +/-  Points	        TW Plays                +/- Plays
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31 31 CHRIS CAGLE�/What Kinda Gone (Capitol) 2844 86 669 17

27 32 PAT GREEN�/Way Back Texas (BNA) 2773 -397 627 -92

36 33 BRAD PAISLEY�/Letter To Me (Arista) 4 2736 1107 586 246

34 34 EMERSON DRIVE�/You Still Own Me (Midas) 2303 -1 518 7

33 35 TRACE ADKINS�/I Got My Game On (Capitol) 2239 -188 518 -28

38 36 KELLIE PICKLER�/Things That Never Cross A ... (19/BNA) 1532 165 321 28

46 37 TOBY KEITH�/Get My Drink On (Show Dog) 4 1485 788 326 189

37 38 BIG & RICH�/Between Raising Hell And... (Warner Bros.) 1454 -10 313 -5

39 39 LITTLE BIG TOWN�/I'm With The Band (Equity) 1419 113 293 16

40 40 LADY ANTEBELLUM�/Love Don't Live Here (Capitol) 1315 67 272 14

41 41 MARK CHESNUTT�/Rollin' With The Flow (Lofton Creek) 1153 107 284 28

42 42 ERIC CHURCH�/Sinners Like Me (Capitol) 902 -41 210 -2

44 43 ASHTON SHEPHERD�/Takin' Off This Pain (MCA) 876 -27 183 -4

45 44 JAKE OWEN�/Something About A Woman (RCA) 844 83 157 13

46 45 JENNIFER HANSON�/Joyride (Universal South) 820 -115 167 -22

49 46 LUKE BRYAN�/We Rode In Trucks (Capitol) 803 164 183 45

51 47 HALFWAY TO HAZARD�/Devil And The Cross (Stylesonic/Mercury) 650 133 141 17

48 48 CLINT BLACK�/The Strong One (Equity) 645 -18 121 -7

50 49 GRETCHEN WILSON�/You Don't Have To Go Home (Columbia) 623 27 125 5

47 50 VAN ZANT�/Goes Down Easy (Columbia) 620 -58 132 -13

52 51 MARTINA MCBRIDE�/For These Times (RCA) 487 82 111 18

55 52 PHIL VASSAR�/Love Is A Beautiful Thing (Universal South) 436 147 98 38

53 53 JAMES OTTO �/Just Got Started Lovin' You (Warner Bros.) 382 -10 67 -7

Debut 54 BROOKS & DUNN�/Cowboy Town (Arista) 351 136 70 27

59 55 BOMSHEL�/Power Of One (Curb) 325 70 68 20

56 56 DOUG STONE�/Nice Problem (TNT/Spinville) 313 41 80 12

54 57 DOLLY PARTON�/Better Get To Livin' (Dolly) 313 -47 62 -6

  -- 58 RISSI PALMER�/Country Girl (1720 Entertainment) 298 59 69 12

57 59 ANDY GRIGGS�/What If It's Me (Montage) 276 7 51 3

Debut 60 JOSH GRACIN�/We Weren't Crazy (Lyric Street) 272 223 56 46
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